

AMENDMENT TO PERMIT FOR USE OF FACILITIES (Facility Utilization by Santa Clara Swim Club, Inc.)

This Permit for Use of Facilities entered into this <u>15</u><sup>cd</sup> day of <u>func</u>, 1982, by and between the CITY OF SANTA CLARA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "CITY"), and the <u>SANTA CLARA SWIM</u> CLUB, INC. (hereinafter "CLUB").

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO, as follows:

A. WHEREAS, on or about July 15, 1980, CITY and CLUB entered into a Permit for Use of Facilities ("PERMIT") for CLUB use of the Santa Clara International Swim Center (and other service facilities); and

B. WHEREAS, the cost of operation for swimming facilities has escalated enormously over the last several years; and

C. WHEREAS, it is important that the increased cost encountered by the CITY be defrayed by the CLUB.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY FURTHER AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO, as follows:

1. Paragraph 3.a.) of PERMIT is amended to read as follows:

"3.a.) For the use of said facility, CLUB shall, within ten (10) days following the calendar quarter commencing July 1, 1982, pay to CITY the sum of \$27.00 per quarter for each swimmer family. A swimmer family is defined as a family having one or more members of said family participating in the CLUB program. For

S. C. Sound Coll

each calendar quarter thereafter, commencing October 1, 1982, said fee shall be the sum of \$33.00 per quarter for each swimmer family."

2. All other terms and conditions of the July 15, 1980 Permit shall remain in full force and effect during the term hereof, unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

-2-

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY OF SANTA CLARA

t City Attorney

ATTE ST:

Belief City Clerk

By:

By:

SANTA CLARA SWIM CLUB, INC.

By